
2023-2024 University of Memphis Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-17   Conf: 9-9   Home: 8-5   Away: 4-9   Neutral: 1-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Griggs, Madison 30-30 1112 37.1 178-482 .369 92-252 .365 56-71 .789 9 86 95 3.2 47 2 61 89 6 55 504 16.8
30 Smith, Alasia 30-30 855 28.5 113-263 .430 14-57 .246 53-95 .558 115 169 284 9.5 102 4 52 67 38 66 293 9.8
24 Carter, Kai 30-23 761 25.4 114-337 .338 16-63 .254 49-68 .721 38 61 99 3.3 80 4 35 60 9 19 293 9.8
07 Riddick, Hannah 30-6 508 16.9 89-174 .511 0-2 .000 49-87 .563 58 49 107 3.6 68 1 7 32 12 21 227 7.6
01 Cain, Ki'Ari 30-25 802 26.7 64-203 .315 27-94 .287 33-42 .786 16 41 57 1.9 38 0 74 50 3 30 188 6.3
03 Brown, Shelbee 28-10 473 16.9 72-170 .424 2-21 .095 28-47 .596 59 64 123 4.4 96 9 27 66 14 42 174 6.2
00 Jackson, Destyne 29-2 450 15.5 43-158 .272 10-44 .227 32-47 .681 20 31 51 1.8 43 0 35 33 6 27 128 4.4
23 Sims, Raven 30-0 373 12.4 32-74 .432 0-4 .000 14-36 .389 21 25 46 1.5 52 1 14 17 2 21 78 2.6
35 Green, Aliyah 30-19 464 15.5 24-68 .353 0-0 .000 12-27 .444 51 66 117 3.9 60 2 14 27 27 25 60 2.0
22 Cox, Layken 24-5 152 6.3 18-56 .321 0-1 .000 8-15 .533 13 17 30 1.3 27 0 2 8 4 4 44 1.8
12 Sallman, Jana 15-0 68 4.5 9-24 .375 2-4 .500 1-2 .500 7 12 19 1.3 13 1 1 10 10 4 21 1.4
21 Williamson, Latazia 7-0 23 3.3 3-13 .231 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 6 4 10 1.4 6 0 0 3 1 0 7 1.0
05 Hollifield, Ally 13-0 71 5.5 2-16 .125 1-11 .091 6-8 .750 5 6 11 0.8 5 0 7 6 1 6 11 0.8
20 Thomas, Nikole 6-0 13 2.2 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.5 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 30 6125 204.2 761-2041 .373 164-555 .295 342-548 .624 506 688 1194 39.8 639 24 330 487 133 320 2028 67.60
Opponents 30 6125 204.2 739-1685 .439 116-387 .300 485-670 .724 321 843 1164 38.8 550 23 385 604 145 211 2079 69.30

Team Statistics Mem OPP
SCORING 2028 2079
    Points Per Game 67.6 69.3
    Scoring Margin -1.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 761-2041 739-1685
    Field Goal Pct .373 .439
3 POINT FG-ATT 164-555 116-387
    3PT FG Pct .295 .300
    3PT Made Per Game 5.5 3.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 342-548 485-670
    FT Pct .624 .724
    FT Made Per Game 11.4 16.2
REBOUNDS 1194 1164
    Rebounds Per Game 39.8 38.8
    Rebounds Margin 1.0 –
ASSISTS 330 385
    Assists Per Game 11.0 12.8
TURNOVERS 487 604
    Turnovers Per Game 16.2 20.1
    Turnovers Margin 3.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.6
STEALS 320 211
    Steals Per Game 10.7 7.0
BLOCKS 133 145
    Blocks Per Game 4.4 4.8
ATTENDANCE 14,561 24,646
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-1,120 13-1,896
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-152

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Memphis 519 465 503 498 10 9 2028
Opponents 472 463 546 546 10 14 2079

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 at Middle Tenn. L 47-67 3,505
11/09/23 ALABAMA ST. W 95-51 1,444
11/13/23 at Tennessee L 74-84 7,729
11/18/23 vs Arizona L 67-90 247
11/19/23 vs Howard W 52-43 248
11/20/23 vs Middle Tenn. L 57-64 113
11/29/23 at Marquette L 59-88 1,226
12/02/23 TROY W 100-88 1,084
12/06/23 at Columbia L 66-76 907
12/10/23 SOUTHERN MISS. W 69-67 1,077
12/17/23 MISSISSIPPI ST. L 63-81 1,636

* 12/30/23 TULSA L 62-71 739
* 01/03/24 at UAB L 63-65 489
* 01/06/24 EAST CAROLINA L 63-64 1,315
* 01/11/24 SMU L 86-91 854
* 01/14/24 at Temple W 59-57 1,621
* 01/17/24 at Wichita St. L 66-71 1,133
* 01/20/24 FLA. ATLANTIC W 76-56 959
* 01/27/24 at Rice W 73-66 841
* 02/01/24 SOUTH FLA. L 46-69 995
* 02/03/24 at SMU L 73-81 1,456
* 02/10/24 TULANE W 80-79 1,473
* 02/14/24 at Charlotte L 56-65 723
* 02/17/24 at East Carolina W 72-70 1,287
* 02/20/24 RICE W 79-74 881
* 02/24/24 at Tulane W 54-44 1,201
* 02/28/24 UTSA W 60-53 973
* 03/02/24 UAB W 82-61 1,131
* 03/05/24 at North Texas L 66-78 2,528

03/10/24 vs East Carolina L 63-65 0

* = Conference game



2023-2024 University of Memphis Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-9   Home: 5-4   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Griggs, Madison 18-18 705 39.2 108-302 .358 49-141 .348 36-49 .735 7 51 58 3.2 29 2 37 44 5 39 301 16.7
30 Smith, Alasia 18-18 535 29.7 74-171 .433 10-37 .270 34-63 .540 73 110 183 10.2 64 3 20 39 25 43 192 10.7
07 Riddick, Hannah 18-1 344 19.1 69-128 .539 0-0 .000 33-55 .600 39 32 71 3.9 43 1 6 23 8 16 171 9.5
24 Carter, Kai 18-11 452 25.1 53-176 .301 8-34 .235 31-44 .705 20 40 60 3.3 49 3 19 31 4 12 145 8.1
03 Brown, Shelbee 17-7 302 17.8 54-118 .458 1-11 .091 18-33 .545 36 40 76 4.5 56 4 17 43 8 30 127 7.5
01 Cain, Ki'Ari 18-18 495 27.5 40-135 .296 14-66 .212 26-32 .813 9 24 33 1.8 24 0 45 24 1 20 120 6.7
00 Jackson, Destyne 17-0 249 14.6 20-75 .267 5-24 .208 18-24 .750 14 15 29 1.7 23 0 22 18 3 15 63 3.7
35 Green, Aliyah 18-13 276 15.3 16-41 .390 0-0 .000 8-15 .533 34 39 73 4.1 38 1 9 19 12 14 40 2.2
23 Sims, Raven 18-0 231 12.8 14-39 .359 0-0 .000 7-25 .280 12 19 31 1.7 29 1 9 9 2 14 35 1.9
22 Cox, Layken 14-4 62 4.4 6-19 .316 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 6 7 13 0.9 8 0 0 6 1 1 16 1.1
12 Sallman, Jana 9-0 23 2.6 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 1 3 0.3 5 0 0 4 1 1 5 0.6
05 Hollifield, Ally 6-0 22 3.7 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 0 3 3 0.5 3 0 2 0 0 1 1 0.2
20 Thomas, Nikole 2-0 2 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
21 Williamson, Latazia 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3700 205.6 456-1213 .376 87-316 .275 217-352 .616 308 414 722 40.1 371 15 186 275 70 206 1216 67.56
Opponents 18 3700 205.6 435-978 .445 78-247 .316 267-375 .712 167 498 665 36.9 331 21 216 370 75 108 1215 67.50

Team Statistics Mem OPP
SCORING 1216 1215
    Points Per Game 67.6 67.5
    Scoring Margin 0.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 456-1213 435-978
    Field Goal Pct .376 .445
3 POINT FG-ATT 87-316 78-247
    3PT FG Pct .275 .316
    3PT Made Per Game 4.8 4.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 217-352 267-375
    FT Pct .616 .712
    FT Made Per Game 12.1 14.8
REBOUNDS 722 665
    Rebounds Per Game 40.1 36.9
    Rebounds Margin 3.2 –
ASSISTS 186 216
    Assists Per Game 10.3 12.0
TURNOVERS 275 370
    Turnovers Per Game 15.3 20.6
    Turnovers Margin 5.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.6
STEALS 206 108
    Steals Per Game 11.4 6.0
BLOCKS 70 75
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 4.2
ATTENDANCE 9,320 11,279
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,036 9-1,253
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Memphis 307 277 301 293 10 9 1216
Opponents 270 295 308 305 10 14 1215

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/30/23 TULSA L 62-71 739
01/03/24 at  UAB L 63-65 489
01/06/24 EAST CAROLINA L 63-64 1315
01/11/24 SMU L 86-91 854
01/14/24 at  Temple W 59-57 1621
01/17/24 at  Wichita St. L 66-71 1133
01/20/24 FLA. ATLANTIC W 76-56 959
01/27/24 at  Rice W 73-66 841
02/01/24 SOUTH FLA. L 46-69 995
02/03/24 at  SMU L 73-81 1456
02/10/24 TULANE W 80-79 1473
02/14/24 at  Charlotte L 56-65 723
02/17/24 at  East Carolina W 72-70 1287
02/20/24 RICE W 79-74 881
02/24/24 at  Tulane W 54-44 1201
02/28/24 UTSA W 60-53 973
03/02/24 UAB W 82-61 1131
03/05/24 at  North Texas L 66-78 2528


